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Fox Valley Workforce Development Board 

2023–2024 

         Updated 8/20/2023 

 

  
Name Category / Title County Employer Mailing 

Address 
Phone/  

Cell 
E-Mail Term Exp. 

1.  Biehn, Laura 
Chair 
  

Manufacturing 
Senior HR 
Business Partner 

Calumet 
  

Sargento Foods, Inc. 
One Persnickety Place 
Plymouth, WI 53073 
 

920-892-3478 
920-410-8355 
  

laura.biehn@sargento.com 
  

2024 

2.  Walker, Dale 
Vice Chair 
  

Director of 
Business & 
Industry 
Services 

Winnebago Fox Valley Technical 
College 
1825 N Bluemound Dr 
Appleton, WI 54912 

920-735-2571 
 

dale.walker3349@fvtc.edu 2027 
  

3.  Pantol, Sarah 
Secretary 
  

Director of 
Human 
Resources 

Green Lake Flash Trucking 
PO Box 574 
Green Lake, WI 54941 
 

920-294-0430  
920-277-2886 
 

spantol@flashtrucking.com 2025 

4.  Hall, Jo Ann 
Treasurer  

Dean of 
Economic & 
Workforce 
Development 

Fond du Lac 
 

Moraine Park Technical 
College 
235 N. National Ave 
Fond du Lac, WI  54935 

920-924-3289 
 

jhall@morainepark.edu 2024 

5.  Kaminske, Brian 
Immediate Past 
Chair 
  

Manufacturing 
Human 
Resource 
Manager 

Waupaca 
   

Waupaca Foundry 
PO Box 249 
Waupaca, WI  54981 

715-256-6885 brian.kaminske@waupacafoundry.
com 
 

2024 
 

6.  Beregszazi, Tony Deputy Director Fond du Lac 
 

ADVOCAP, Inc. 
19 W First St 
Fond du Lac, WI  54936 

920-922-7760 
 

Tony.Beregszazi@advocap.org 
 

2024 
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7.  Borkenhagen, 
Kasey 

Senior Manager 
Global HR 
Services 

Winnebago Oshkosh Defense 
2307 Oregon St 
Oshkosh, WI 54903 

920-312-0120 kborkenhagen@oshkoshcorp.com 

 

2025 

8.  Delsman, Dustin Business Agent All UA Local 400  
PO Box 530 
Kaukauna, WI 54130-
0530 

920-462-0409 
920-242-8184 

dustin@ua400.org 2024 

9.  Grant, Brad Professional & 
Business 
Services 
President 

Calumet Premier Financial 
Credit Union 
2017 Main St 
PO Box 158 
New Holstein, WI  
53061 

920-588-0186  
920-898-4232 
EXT:  1130 
 

Brad.grant@yourpfcu.com 
 

2024 

10.  Groshek, Amy Adjudication 
Supervisor 

All DWD- Division of 
Unemployment 
Insurance 
PO Box 7755 
Appleton, WI 54912 

(608) 673-5061   
ext 0110 

Amy.Groshek@dwd.wisconsin.gov 2024 

11.  Haase, Russ Vice President 
of Human 
Resources 

Winnebago Goodwill of North 
Central WI 
1800 Appleton Rd 
Menasha WI 54952 

920-968-6815 
920-858-3175  

rhaase@goodwillncw.org  2025 

12.  Hendricks, Jason 
 
  

Manufacturing 
HR Business 
Partner 

Fond du Lac 
  

J.F. Ahern 
516 Dewberry Dr 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

920-539-8384 
920-907-5474 

jhendricks@jfahern.com 
 

2024  
 
 

13.  Hostettler, 
Aimee  
 

Human 
Resource 
Supervisor 

Fond du Lac Michels Corporation 
PO Box 128, 817 Main 
St 
Brownsville, WI  53006 

920-924-8789 
920-602-1521  
 

ahostettler@michels.us 2024 
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14.  Kleman, Rob 

 

CEO & President Winnebago Oshkosh Chamber 
120 Jackson St 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 
 

920-303-2265 
Ext: 14 
920-379-6232 

rob@oshkoshchamber.com 2025 

15.  Kopetsky, 
Amanda 

Global Human 
Resources Vice 
President  

Fond du Lac Alliance Laundry  
Systems 
221 Shepard St 
Ripon Wi 54971 

920-748-3121 Amanda.Kopetsky@alliancels.com 2024 

 

16.  
 

Lautenschlager, 
Larry 
 

Labor Council 
President 

Winnebago Winnebago Area Labor 
Council 
1215 Carr Place 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 

920-379-0795 Lauts4@aol.com 2025 

17.  Marks, Jennifer Director of 
Operations 

Winnebago  Forward Service Corp 
2201 Oregon St 
Oshkosh, WI  54902 

920-292-1332 
 

Jmarks@fsc-corp.org 2025 

18.  Martinez, Jose Sr. Vice President 
Farmworker & 
Community 
Based Services 

Winnebago 
  

UMOS 
2701 S Chase Ave 
Milwaukee, WI  53207 
Administrative:  
300 S Koeller St 
Oshkosh, WI 54902 

414-389-6006  
920-420-3801 

Jose.Martinez@umos.org 2024 

19.  Mikorski, Jeff  
 

Executive 
Director 

Waupaca 
  

Waupaca Economic 
Development 
Corporation 
PO Box 52 
New London, WI   
54961 

920-982-1582 
 

wcedc@charter.net 2025 

20.  Roeder, Melina Human 
Resources 
Manager 

Fond du Lac Mercury Marine 
W6250 Pioneer Rd 
Fond du Lac, WI 54936 

920-924-1897 Melina.Roeder@MercMarine.com 2024 

mailto:Jmarks@fsc-corp.org
mailto:Jose.Martinez@umos.org
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21.  Warga, Debra WDA 4 District 
Director 

 All DWD – Division of 
Employment and 
Training  
Fox Cities Job Center-
Menasha 
1802 Appleton Rd 
Menasha WI 54952 

920-404-6809 debra.warga@dwd.wisconsin.gov N/A 

22.  Wehner, Craig 
 

WDA 4 Director 
Division 

All  DWD - Division of 
Vocational 
Rehabilitation 
219 Washington Ave 
STE 105  
Oshkosh, WI  54901 

920-517-2595 
 

craig.wehner@dwd.wisconsin.gov N/A 

 

 

 

The Fox Valley Workforce Development Board is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. If you have a disability and need assistance with this information, please dial 

7-1-1 for Wisconsin Relay Service or at 800-947-3529. At no cost, you may request information in an alternate format, including language assistance or translation information to 

your preferred language by contacting us at (920) 594-3655 

 

                                                       


